Page 1 of 4
Delta Part No﹒︰SDES064E type
Part Name︰Sealed Choke
Sealed Choke Coil SDES064E type
 Features
Low profile：6.0mm x 6.0mm x 4.5mm
Low coil resistance with large currents.
High magnetic shield construction should actualize high resolution for EMC protection.

cooling provision all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end
application.
Note 7.： The rated current as listed is either the saturation current or the heating current depending on which value
is lower.
Part Number
L0
Inductance
( H )
@ (0A)
Rdc ( m)
Heat Rating Current
DC Amps. Idc ( A )
Saturation Current
DC Amps. Isat ( A )
Typical Max. Typical Max. Typical Max.
SDES064E-6R8MS 6.8 31.0 37.5 3.60 3.25 3.90 3.50
SDES064E-100MS 10.0 38.0 47.0 3.50 3.15 3.40 3.10
SDES064E-150MS 15.0 70.0 87.0 2.30 2.00 2.50 2.30
SDES064E-220MS 22.0 87.0 105.0 2.15 1.90 2.10 1.90
SDES064E-330MS 33.0 133.0 160.0 1.70 1.53 1.70 1.53
SDES064E-101MS 100.0 408.0 510.0 1.05 0.95 1.05 0.95
Page 4 of 4
 Current Characteristic
0
15